505864285 01/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5911209

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YONG-HWA PARK	01/10/2020
DAEHEE PARK	01/10/2020
SIMENEH SEMEGNE GULELAT	01/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOREA ADVANCED INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY		
Street Address:	291, DAEHAK-RO		
Internal Address:	YUSEONG-GU		
City:	DAEJEON		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	34141		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16742851

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155683100

Email: patents@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 ARCH STREET

Address Line 2: CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	113415.000007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER LUNCEFORD	
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Lunceford/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2020	

Total Attachments: 6

source=113415_000007_Assignments#page1.tif source=113415_000007_Assignments#page2.tif

PATENT 505864285 REEL: 051514 FRAME: 0293

source=113415_000007_Assignments#page3.tif
source=113415_000007_Assignments#page4.tif
source=113415_000007_Assignments#page5.tif
source=113415_000007_Assignments#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 051514 FRAME: 0294

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Yong-Hwa PARK, residing at Daejeon, Republic of Korea, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number 113415.000007 ("the invention"), which is entitled ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND METHOD OF IDENTIFYING FALSE IMAGE OF OBJECT ATTRIBUTABLE TO REFLECTION IN INDOOR ENVIRONMENT THEREOF ("the subject application"), and which claims priority to Korean Patent Application No. 10-2019-0094964, filed on August 5, 2019, and Korean Patent Application No. 10-2019-0169960, filed on December 18, 2019 ("the priority applications"). I authorize and direct any of the attorneys responsible for prosecuting the subject application on behalf of the ASSIGNEE to insert the application number and filing date of the subject application in the final paragraph of this assignment.

AND WHEREAS, Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 291, Daehak-ro, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, 34141, Republic of Korea, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in

the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature.
Executed this O day of January, year of 2020.
Signature - Yong-Hwa PARK

signed at Seoul, Republic of Korea
(City) (Country)
This 10 day of January, 20 20
I, Hyeji PARK whose full
residence address is 25, Samsung Bldg, 14, Seoulleung - to
125-gil, Gargnan-gu, Socul, 06099, Republic of Koron
was personally present and did see Young-Hwa PARX execute the above assignment on the day of Jarmany, 20 2°, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.
AN FULL
Signature of Witness

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Daehee PARK, residing at Daejeon, Republic of Korea, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number 113415.000007 ("the invention"), which is entitled ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND METHOD OF IDENTIFYING FALSE IMAGE OF OBJECT ATTRIBUTABLE TO REFLECTION IN INDOOR ENVIRONMENT THEREOF ("the subject application"), and which claims priority to Korean Patent Application No. 10-2019-0094964, filed on August 5, 2019, and Korean Patent Application No. 10-2019-0169960, filed on December 18, 2019 ("the priority applications"). I authorize and direct any of the attorneys responsible for prosecuting the subject application on behalf of the ASSIGNEE to insert the application number and filing date of the subject application in the final paragraph of this assignment.

AND WHEREAS, Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 291, Daehak-ro, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, 34141, Republic of Korea, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in

the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

_						indicated above
Executed this	10	day of	Januan	year of _	1616	
daeh						
Signature - Daeh	ee PARK					
香米米米米米米米米	و دور وار وار وار وار وار وار وار وار وار و					
********			******	******	*******	*****
STATEMENT O	DF WITN	ESS				
SIGNED atS	ieoul,	Real	to of	Korea		
(City)			(Country			
This 10 day of	Jam	<u>ng</u> , 2	20 20			
I,	Hyen	PARK	*	whose	full	
residence address	is2F, s	SAWCINA.	Alda	IL Sa illa	tun	Bather and Mark
Garana	^/_ [©] 116	C.		T - SE OUTLE	THING - LO IT	<u> </u>
and finding to the standing of	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	11060	97 / KD	eaply of	- Korea
was personally pro	esent and	did see	nohaa P	A2V		
10 day of J		, 40 AA	, and such a	ssignor is perso	onally known to	me to be the
		-1110116.				
MY 24			And the second s			
Signature of Witnes	ss					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Simeneh Semegne GULELAT, residing at Daejeon, Republic of Korea, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Number 113415.000007 ("the invention"), which is entitled ELECTRONIC DEVICE AND METHOD OF IDENTIFYING FALSE IMAGE OF OBJECT ATTRIBUTABLE TO REFLECTION IN INDOOR ENVIRONMENT THEREOF ("the subject application"), and which claims priority to Korean Patent Application No. 10-2019-0094964, filed on August 5, 2019, and Korean Patent Application No. 10-2019-0169960, filed on December 18, 2019 ("the priority applications"). I authorize and direct any of the attorneys responsible for prosecuting the subject application on behalf of the ASSIGNEE to insert the application number and filing date of the subject application in the final paragraph of this assignment.

AND WHEREAS, Korea Advanced Institute of Science and Technology, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 291, Daehak-ro, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, 34141, Republic of Korea, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in

the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature.
Executed this
GUELAT Signature - Simeneh Semegne GULELAT

STATEMENT OF WITNESS
SIGNED at Seoul, Republic of Korea
(City) (Country)
This 10 day of January, 20 20
I, Hyej: PARK whose full
residence address is 2F, Samsung Bldg, 14, Scoulleung to 125-971, Gangram-gu, Sepul, Oboqq, Republic of Korea
was personally present and did see Simerek Semegre GULELAT execute the above assignment on the day of January, 20 20, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.
The plant
Signature of Witness

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/14/2020